Cost Summary

OUT LAY REPORT AND REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT
City of White Sal Jemett Water Main Imgrovements 2019 | d___ |
Draw Request Number: gS_QA R =
nt Requested Development
to
NO. 1 Initial Budget Current Budget Date No. 1 Paid to Date Balance Remaining %
Adminisiralive & 10.000.00 10,000.00 = 3.193.00 3.193.00 6.807.00 [ 3L.93%
Bond Counsel 15.000.00 15.000.00 - - 15,000.00 | 0.00%
Interim 95.000.00 95.000.00 . = 95.000.00 | 0.00%
5 - - - .00%
- - = - 0%
N . - - .00%
- - = - .00%
- - - - .00%
. - B - .00%
- = - 0.00%
ign Services 105.000.00 268,700.00 - 267.319.32 267.319.32 1.380.68 | 99.49%
Bidding. Construction & Ohseration Servioes 325.000,00 325.000.00 - 24.183.02 24,183.02 300.816.98 | 7.44%
% - - 0.00%
5 - : ~ % 0.00%
= - = - L00%
= - - .00%
B 5 - - 0.00%
- - - - 0.00%
Cresiline Construction Comp LLC 2,307.501.48 2.319.810.23 - 280.781.3¢ 280,781.39 2,019.028.84 | 12.10%
3 - . - 0.00%
o = = - .00%
% - - = .00%
x & - - 0.00%
- - - - 0,00%
Conti - 589.498.52 | 0 - 425.798.52 T 425,T98.52
Contirgency as a Percent of Total 17.10% 12.31%
Toial 2447 00,00 75 - 73 57, T3 0% | 16.64%
PROJECT FUNDING BREAKDOWN
1 ibuii 254,000.00 266,308.75 = 254.000,00 254, 000,00 12,308.75 | 95.38%
{Other Funders | - - - - .00%
{Other Funders 2 - - - - .00%
(Other Funders 3 - - = - .00%
Other Funders 4 - - . - 0.00%
Cxher Funders 5 - - - - 0.00%
Other Funders 6 - - - - 0.00%
(Other Funders 7 - - - - 0.00%
(Orher Funders 8 - - - - 0.00%
[Other Funders 9 Lo - - - - 0.00%
LUSDA RD Loan 3.193.000.00 3.193.000.00 - 321.476.73 321,476.73 2.871.523.27 | 10.07%
USDA RD Grant _ - - - - 0.00%
Total 1,447.000,00 3,459,308.75 - 575,476.73 575,476.73 2,883,832.02 | 16.64%
FUNDS - DIFFERENCE - - a g E 3
Date of Qutla it 2/28/2010
APPROVAL AND SIGNATURE SECTION ISR Wersidn 3.2 S-S
OWNER'S APPROVAL:
_ [{OWNER CERTIFICATION: In‘.ﬂifylhltnl.h:bqwfmyhnwhd;euﬂhdkllhhﬂhdmnudbhnmnhmdmﬁmﬂnumnflhmkmuﬂ
Mayor Marha Keethler DATE llulllwm'mblmnmuept:smu|heFedaallhmdleMlmmhmpmhulymmdﬂﬂﬂmﬁumimhbemwﬁmduﬂmwkhhm
with the terms of the awand.
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT APPROVAL: lavaices will be approved by the barrower and their eogineer. as appropriaie, aad submiticd to the processing ofice f The review and accepasce of project costs, incliding
mmmwusbhmmmm|luaunlhzmdumuqmﬁsm-uhhmkwbmmnmhm!t&
Dave Jepsen DATE
USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT
CONCURRENCE-
RD Name DATE

Jewet Water Main Improvements Outlay Repont Reimbursement Request No, | Page 1 lps el



USDA

e
@  ynited States Department of Agriculture

February 27, 2020

Mr. David Jepsen, PE

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc.
214 E. Birch Street

Walla Walla, WA 99362

RE: City of White Salmon
Scope of Work — Jewett Water Main Improvements
Approval of Change Order No. 1

Dear Dave:

We received an electronic copy of executed change order one for the above referenced project on the 27% of
February 2020. Per RUS Instruction 1780, Subpart C, as spelled-out under 1780.75, Contract Provisions, (h),
Change Orders, Rural Development hereby Concurs with this change between the City and Crestline Construction
Company.

Change Order 1 - increases by $12,308.75 $2,319,810.23
Include Bid Option No.1 — Fire Hydrant at Skyline Hospital
Include Bid Option No.2 — New Storm Drain for Spring Discharge
Change service line material from copper to HDPE for bid item 36 and 37

The contract time is not affected. The above values include sale tax of 7.5%.

Please note: The change order states that Bid Option items I and 2 will be paid using Owner funds. As
clarification, both these items are eligible and can be reimbursed with Agency funds.

Find attached an electronic copy of the executed change order. Please ensure a copy is provided to the Owner and
Contractor for their records. RD is retaining a copy for your files.

By copy of this letter, we are notifying the City and the Rural Development Yakima offices of this concurrence.
Please contact our office at (509) 415-3817 concerning engineering related items throughout project completion.

erel

vid C inell
State Engineer

Attachment: executed change order 01

cc: Jan Brending, Clerk/Treasurer, City of White Salmon, w/copy
Marti Canatsey, USDA-Rural Development Specialist, Yakima, w/copy

Rural Development “Wenatchee Area Offico
301 Yakima St Suite 317 « Wenatchee, WA 08801
Voice (509) 663-4019 » Fax (500) 663-4631

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

If you wish to file a Civil Rights program complaint of discimination, compiate the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form {PDF), found online
at htip://www.ascr.usda.govicomplaint_filing_cust.himi, or at any USDA office, or call (B88) 632-8932 to request the form. You may also writs a letter
contalning all of the information requested In the form. Send your completed complaint form or latter to us by mall at U.S. Deparimant of Agriculture,
Director, Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W, Washinglon, D.C. 20250-8410, by fax {202) 690-7442 or emall at
program.intakefusda.gov.



CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.: 1
Date of Issusnce: m
Qwmer: City of White Salmon, Washington
Contractor: Crasiiine Construciion Company, LIC
Engineer: Anderson Parry & Associates, Inc,
Project: Sewett Water Maln Improvemants
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
{Supplemental description, Plans and Specifications attached, as spplicable) in Contract Price In Contract Price
11 Hydrant at Skyline Hospital $0.00 $4,200.00
12 Storm Drain for Spring Discharge $0.00 $7,250.00
13 -in, Water Service Line with CTS HDPE Tubing $0.00 $0.00
14 |Water Service Line with CTS HDPE Tubing, Service Side $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00] $11,450.00
Total, Increase Less Decrease $11,450.00
Sales Tax {7.5%) $858.75
Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order $12,308.75

JUSTIFICATION:
1-1& 31-2: Approval of Bid Options No. 1 and No. 2, respectively. Owner will finance the Work without Agency funds.

1-3&1-4: Owner requested to change service lines from copper pipe to copper tube size (CTS) HDPE tubing. Contractar agreed to
use same unit price in the Base Bid for this work (81d items No. 36 and No. 37).

The amount of the Contract will be Increased for this Change Order

by the sum of; $12,308,75
Total Contract Price prior to this Change Order; $2,307,50148
The Contract Price incarporating this Change Order: $2,319,810.23
Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Date of Substantial Corpletion: September 16, 2020
Date Ready for Final Payment: October 16, 2020
The Contract period provided for Substanttal Completion will be unchanged. 0 dwys
Revised Date of Substantial Completion: N/A
Revised Date Ready for Final Payment: N/A
RECOMMENDED: 5
By: et Y. By
Anderson Perry & Inc. of White n
Title: Peoziar g st Title: m bes Y
1 01134/ 3420 Date: (4] aj'?gc_, Zsza
ACCEPTED: ved by Agency:
V_ Bv:
l \a‘mncommmmm.u.c USDA Rusal Development
”
Titie: Froppt Am-f Tite: 5 {' -
Date: _Z/2.4/39 Date: L - 27 ¢

Vi
PADacAIR S\ S50 Sewoll Wikt Mala Inpravements\thangs Onéari\C0 4 fof i




City of White Salmon
Jewett Water Main Improvements
Design Engineering - Anderson Perry (Job 250-04)

Date Paid
12/7/2016
12/30/2016
7/19/2017
9/7/2017
11/1/2017
12/6/2017
12/30/2017
4/4/2018
9/5/2018
11/19/2018
12/15/218
2/2/2019
3/6/2019
4/3/2019
4/17/2019
5/15/2019
6/19/2019
8/21/2019
9/18/2019

Amount
17,828.43
5,657.50
11,679.56
18,982.33
9,402.50
16,813.75
18,164.59
2,133.75
15,641.25
12,988.75
5,726.50
2,645.00
17,189.11
15,858.75
18,520.00
23,773.50
27,690.30
20,627.50
5,996.25
267,319.32

Invoice
59594
58738
59787
60047
60387
60594
60795
61377
64889
65398
65556
65873
65254
66076
66219
66371
66507
67063
66884

Construction Engineering - Anderson Perry {Job 250-04)

Date Paid
2/5/2020

Amount
16,957.32
7,225.70

24,183.02

Invoice
67765 Construciton Engineering
68033 Construciton Engineering



CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 1

To Owner: City of White Salmon, Washington

From Contractor: Crestline Construction Company, LLC

Project: Jewett Water Main Improvements

Application Pericd:  February 6, 2020 through February 28, 2020

Application Date: February 28, 2020

Date of Substantial Completion Date Ready for Final Payment

Original: September 16, 2020 Original: October 16, 2020
Revised: Revised:

On Schedule: Yes X No On Schedule: Yes X No

Change Order Summary
Approved Change Orders
Number Additions Deductions
1 $12,308.75

TOTALS $12,308.75 50.00]

NET CHANGE BY $12,308.75
CHANGE ORDERS

Current Contract Price

1. Original Contract Price $2,307,501.48
2. Net Change by Change Orders $12,308.75
3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2) $2,319,810.23

e e ———————————— —

Application For Payment

1. Total Work Completed and Stored to Date (see attached) $273,933.06
2. Retainage Withheld (%) (513,696.65)
3. Retainage Paid $0.00
4. Sales Tax (7.5%) $20,544.98
5. Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00
6. Less Previous Applications for Payments $0.00
7. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $280,751.39

/282020

$4DOcs\White Sakmon\250-04 Jewatt Water Main Imgravements\AppdPay\ApptPay No. 1 Page 1 of 4



Contractor's Certification:

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress payments recelved
from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate
obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2} Title of all Work, materials, and
equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at
time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances {except such as are covered by a Bond
acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrance}; {3) All Work covered by
this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective; {4) Record Drawings are up-to-
date, accurate, and complete for Work performed; and (5) Certified payroll forms are current and account for all applicable
personnel.

Dated: L/ A&/ nx. Contractor: Crestline Construction Company, LLC

By: Q.bt __ . : A i
rQenlge scad) Qg

The "Amount Due this Application” is shown on page 1.

Recommended by Engineer

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc.
Dated:  28-Feb-2020 By: @NJL,D }{17&\
Approved by Owner
City of White Salmon, Washington
Dated: By:
Title:
Concurred with by Agency
USDA Rural Development
Dated: By:
Title:

218/
S\Dues\Whits Sakmon\250-04 Sewett Water Main tmp Mop4Pay\AppaPay No. 1 Page 2 of 4




o 0 0 BO'000°C vl [6

o o 0005 vls
o ul 0 00005 p vl |s A ul-¢ 5 Busp o vopauwuad|[  EY
o o (] 00°000°S vl |9t aun e v Bupsery O3 uoduuod|  zY
o o o 0000E"S va |t N Jem ul-g Supsg od woideauo)) T
o 0 ] 00008 va |ze SN SNEM PRMDORY JO MINE  OF
o o ] 00 0ot vl |es UONTRUUC?) S ‘RN ssEs aiem|  6E
o 0 o 00 05T va |9 UOIIBULO) WITIN "aun) Sads saem] B
o o i 00y N {s8e 9T O W T-00 S0d POSIABY) BEIS BHARS “Sun) SRS Jmem| (K
o o i 00'ST N ors'e (-1 "ON WK “J+00 g PRIARY] BUTT BALS JBEM WI-T| g€
%0 %0 %0 0000E'E 9 pbayiy e DUy JOPUn VTN RIBM U7 SE
o 0 o 00'8E N oz LN R T PE
o o 0 00'52 o st U JEM UtY|  EE
0 o o 00°TS N Joer U M U] 28
ul 0] 0 00'€E5 N 0967 VIEN JNeM U8 TE
o 0 0 foo'ze fnojovr's RN e urZT] O
o 4 o 00°6T #£ oot uopuoiey Judetpur] 62
o 0 o 00'y 5 |Jor Bupeis oawoo wopsos3| 82
o 0 0 00zt s fote Tupepns pag] L2
0 0 o 0029 n fost UONEI0ISIY PU IEAGIY G MADWC)| 97
o 0 0 00'S8 AS [ort UOIRI0ISTY PUR |RADWRY EMaps auo)] ST
%O %0 %0 00'529'2 §1 [ebaviv uopeoly Supueiy waumed|  ¥Z
0 0 0 00T v 1S3 Wwounsnipy 249 Ausueg oA €2
0 0 o 00'1 o™V iR oy 230d oz
o 0 ol 00°T oo i wRwsnipy 3apd Bundwes M gor} 12
0 0 0 0067t NOL {025T BT-HY9 O 'UIRZ/L 40 -B/E T VINH ‘VOpRIOISHY Leydsy] 02
0 ] o 00081 v |t wIkshs uonNeRu paptUn )0 Jedayl 6T
o o o 00'53r vl s BUM ANHARE JMADS papiTUN Jo eday| 8T
0 o o 00005 vl |6 PUTY SIS SATEM, PRRITWUN JO NedaY] LT
vl o 0 0006 vi ¢ FUT) LjRQ WUORS PIpIRUNIN Jo steday] 91
o 0 0 00°LT N jore"t WYL U1 0 'IRAOURY PUR UORGESY) Neydy Anodwial) ST
0 o 0 00EC 1 {oee'e UYL Ul G enowsy PU wORBEiSu) yeydty Uoduial]  rt
ol ul 0 00T A5 Joet's |eaowey yeydiy| €1
o o 00°SS A or uoneziqas wopepuned|  ZL
o o 0 00°0s A {oor uonsaen 0| 1Y
0 o 0 00058 v3 |6 LIpAH a1 Buppre daoway] 0T
o 0 00°007 vz |z savog e Bujsixg anoway| 5
%0 %0 %0 00"006"9 1 [pbauny sunea aud Jugisid j0 Muuopueqy| 8
o o 00052 v |ez sumiy Jnem Bupapg dey) ¢
o 00 0oE uH [oE levoruppy - Burogiod| 9
%S’ %Sy %00  [00°000°9T st [nbounv SRS A pue “sBusson) SuomAuLeY umou iy Rugoned|
%0 %0 00°005°T S1 [pbeuuy WISAG ALyeS WiatsAs uojieae Ul ¥
z o 00°06 Avo |of pan| €
%0 00"000°SL 1 [pbsunw HOIWOD MLIoduiB] put sauHoe; vouusuoly|
%0 00°000'52$ 1 [pbauay UORRZNIGOWI/vONRIGOW| T
wnowy | kD wnouy | Mg WY | ewdwen {wen | Kb BTG o

SOOIAIN ST aI9 wey P

SINIWIAOHAWI NIVIN HILVM LLIMIr
NOLONIHSYM ‘NOWTVS 3UIHM 20 ALD
T "ON LNIWAVY 04 NOLLYONEAY S.EOLDVHINGD




& TI90 01 PRINGW0) $iad DROGOD )0 KiSdidd

|21va 01 a2u0LS SIVMHALYIN ONY GLITWINGD WUOM TVLOL

{mag o3 pescis nrusgeyy oL
S0'EER'SOTS %001 (689.¥B0 'ON FOpIO} IIASRD JUIRASIY pue [,ZT pur ‘.8 °,9 ,¥) Bdid uow) 2IpIng OSE T
wnoary [ A0 .ﬂ.ﬂ_& L) Whoury 0|
QO SHL SNOIATNG Bpawen_ | N | R0 818G OF POIGIS HIHITN|
19000 sBND HY 9304
(L€ "ON w3y P1g 835) P15 EIAIRs BUIGNL IAOH SI1D MM UM SHARS JNEM, T
(€ "ON Way P 295} BUKINL 3A0H S4T WA UM IHARS SBIEM UIT  E°T
000 %0 000 %0 00'0ST't §1 |pbayuw sdinpmg Bupds Joj uitag uuols MIN  T°T
00'0 %0 00'0 %0 00002y 1 |pboyav [RINISOH FUAYS 18 WRIpAH B T+
WNOWY =D wnowy | D |
QONIEd SHL SNOATNL T i )
e pig 1m0L
00 0 o0 0 OFOSL L va
000 %0 00’0 %0 00'005°9y 9 lpbevny
o00'e %0 000 %0 00'005'9% $1 [pbayay
[ ] %0 000 %0 00'005'99 §1 [eboy v
ore %0 o0'o %0 00'000't6 st |pbayay uonmIS Abd PNE Wamar| 8BS
00e %0 1 2) %0 00'000'8 s1 |pbeuny s M eodwialf (S
[F5] 0 000 o 00'05 va s aneal 95
[ 0] o 00'0 o 00' (] anyy uad| peg uonipey] 55
000 ] a0 0 00'000'T n uopsuaged WeIpAH diid|  vs
000 o 000 o 00'05L v3 pimpa| €5
000 [} 000 0 DO'00T Y ] MEA Aseypny pul AQUISSY JUIPAH aatd| S
000 ] 000 o OO0t v3 23915 pue aseA Ruddey u-g| 1S
(4] 0 ] o DO'SLS v aeAneguz) 05
00’0 ] 00'0 o 0002t v3 BEARD Ul 6Y
oo o 00'0 D 'SL6 v3 EANED U] BY
000 0 0o 0 0C00€'T v: apames ugl L
000 0 000§ [0 "00E"TS vl aeA e Uzt 9
wnowy | D whowy | AD | ®pdWEn [ wn [T oN |
(Pojupop)) SNOATNA SDiud ais wsy prg
QOM3d S

SINIWIAOHdNI NIVIN WALYM LLIM3T
NOLONIHSYM ‘NOWTVYS ZLIHM 40 ALD
T 'ON INFWAVY B0J NOILYOTIddY S.HOLIVHINGD




SFERGUSON = omivswrmowsar
WA 0129 NORTH TYNDALL AVENUE
\TERWORKS

PORTLAND, OR 87217-6964

Phone: 503-240-6747
Fax: 503-240-5751
18:07:11 FEB 26 2020 Page 1 of 1
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3011
Order Confirmation
Phone: 503-240-6747
Fax: 503-240-6751
OrderNo: (08478890 ReqDate:  03/05/20 Ship Via:
Order Date: 01/24/20 Terms: NET 10TH PROX
Writer: RS
Sold To: CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION LLC Ship To:  CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION LLC
JEWETT WATER MAIN IMPROVE 1000 E JEWETT BLVD
3800 CRATES WAY SUITE 100 JEWETT WATER MAIN iIMPROVEM
THE DALLES, OR §7058-3543 WHITE SALMON, WA 98872
Cust POS: DUCTILE PIPE Job Name: JEWETT WATER MAIN IMPROVE
itom Description Quantity  MetPrice UM Total
AFT350PP 4 CL350 CL D) FASTITE PIPE , 8@ 1778 W 100680
AFT350PU 8 CL350 CL DI FASTITE PIFE /0] 450 13580 FT €888 SATTaR0
AFT350PX B CL350 CL D FASTITE PIPE /6220 34D 18600 FT 5640400 3¢ 27200
AFT350P12 12 CL350 CL DI FASTITE PIPE s760 ' &200- 20480 FT 15042720 W7, 00040
AAFGRGSKTU 6 AMARILLO FAST GRIP GSKT 2 38560 EA 804.32
AAFGROSKTX 8 AMARILLD FAST GRIP GSKT (CRATE 0) 148 4933 EA 7300.84
AAFGRGSKT12 12 AMARILLO FAST GRIP 262 70250 EA 18405.50
Net Total: $24265546 208 §33.06
Tax: $0.00
Freight: $0.00
. Total: $24265546 H205,833.08
WARBANTY PROVISIONS
mmmmmwmmmhmmmwmﬁm.u . Seller makes no or

IF ANY, SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE NET SALES PRICE RECEIVED BY SELLER. Complety Terms and Condiions are avaiable upon request
or can be viewed on the web at hitps/iwww.ferguson.comfcontenthvebsiia-nfotems-of-sals

LEAD LAW WARNING: it is lisgad to install product
polable applications, Is

CovRennd PREEORE oF Quanmngs SHowA ;1N W Siued | 2/38/2010
T3™ AP

HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!
Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your orders:
https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder8fc=30118on=69347




