
 

1  
 

AGENDA MEMO 
 
Needs Legal Review:    Yes 
Council Meeting Date:   July 15, 2020 
Agenda Item:    Item to be Added to Agenda – Jewett Water Main Improvements Change 

Order No. 2 
Presented By: Jan Brending, Clerk Treasurer and Patrick Munyan, City Administrator  
 
Action Required 
Authorize the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 2 for Jewett Water Main Improvements. 
 
Motion 
Motion to authorize Mayor to sign Change Order No. 2 for Jewett Water Main Improvements in the 
amount of $25,262.50 with funding coming from the Street Fund. 
 
Explanation of Issue 
Construction on the Jewett Water Main Improvements project revealed that the city’s existing 
stormwater system on Jewett from Riverwatch Drive to 1st Street needed to be restored. Cost was 
agreed to on a lump sum basis including all materials, labor, and equipment except for surface 
restoration which will be paid at the unit price included in the original contract. Because the 
construction work involves the stormwater system, the funding will come from the Street Fund.   
 
Staff Recommendation 
Staff recommends the city council authorize the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 2 for Jewett Water 
Main Improvements in the amount of $25,262.50. 


	AGENDA MEMO

