= 9,: —

AGENDA MEMO

Needs Legal Review: Yes
Council Meeting Date: ~ October 7, 2020

Agenda Item: Authorization of Crestline Construction Payment No. 7 and USDA
Reimbursement Request No. 7
Presented By: Jan Brending, Clerk Treasurer

Action Required
Authorize the Crestline Construction Payment No. 7 and USDA Reimbursement Request No. 7.

Motion
Move to approve Crestline Construction Payment No. 7 in the amount of $192,449.58 and USDA
Reimbursement Request No. 7 in the amount of $214,097.26.

Explanation of Issue
Documents will be added to the city’s website prior to the council meeting.

Staff Recommendation

Staff recommends the city council authorize payment of Crestline Construction Payment No. 7 in the
amount of $192,499.58 and authorize submittal of USDA Reimbursement Request No. 7 in the
amount of $214,097.26.




Cost Suminary

OUT LAY REPORT AND REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT

_ City of White Salmon Jewett Water Main (mprovements 2019
Draw Request Number: - USDA
Payment Requested =
cvlous Pall (o
No. 7 Initial Budget Curreat Budget Date No. 7 Paid te Date Balance Remaining %
Ve & 10.000.00, i ; 3.193.00 R R Y 807,00 | 31.03%
-Counsel /15,000 i 5 - 13,
- 5 .
- - a
- - D - -
g0 Scrvices 10500000 368.700.00 26731932 26731932 1380.68 ] 99:49%
g Construction &0 tion Serviees _325.000.60: __325:000.00: 16508941 21.397.68 i 2,09 13831291 § 57.44%
” i} TR T - - =~ | 0.00%
= 55 = = -a 0.00% _
_ i E el
s = = — = ] 000%
Crestline Construction.Comip LLC : 148 | 363, 3 1,464,719.54 192.:499.58' 1 A, 19.12"! ___708.859.86.1 70.13%
- - . k - A ~ 1 0.00%
- - - - 0,00%
A 5 s - 0,00%
- - -
: 0005 |
- - - - !m
Contingency YT M- 7 Xik
as a Percent of Total 17.10%] 1.06%
P 4 A59.308.75 \324.27 | 21 .26 114,418,583 1,344 6).12%.
_PROJECT EUNDING BREAKDOWN
contribution 254.000.00 26630875 266,308.75 3 .75 = | 100.007
Other Lunders. i s - o - %00%.
her £55 | . - - 0.00%
Qther Fundes = - - = 0.00% _
; -y . - < - 0.00%
i 55 - - : - = t7 - 0,
Dither Funders: e § = = e =1
e ——— - - = = -&-ﬁ
x Funders § . - _ - ; - 0.00%
gr Fundcrs = - _ - - q;m
RD.Loan 3.193.00000 | 3.19300000 | 1,634,012.5 214,697.26 ;4 k . 7 57.88%
A RD Grant_ -~ - ~ == - i - 0.00%
3,447,000.00 3,459,308.75 1,900,321.27° 214,09726 2,114,418.53 1,393,890.22 | 61.12%
K - DIFF. TSk - . = = 3z
| Date of Qutlay Report ___9/112020
APPROVAL AND SIGNATURE SECTION Version 32 = 172
OWNER'S APPROVAL:

[OWNER CERTIFICATION: ~Tcertify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the billed costs or disbursements are in accordance with the terms of the project and

M!l“ Marla Keethler ‘DE!E that the reimbursement represents the Federal sharc due which has not been previously requested and that an inspection has been performed and all work is in

accordance with the terms of the award,

2| P .
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT APPROVAL: I will be appruved by the borrower and their engineer, as appropriate, and itted 10 the p ing office lor The review and accepiance of project costs,
i 10506 { P PY) including construction pay estimales, by USDA Rural Development does not attest (o the correctness of the amounts, the quantities shown or that the work has been performed under the
emms of.u €DIeNIS.Or Gonlracts,.

ve > DATE.

USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT

_CONCURRENCE:

RD Specialist Name D,

Jewet Water Main Improvements Outlay Report Reimbursement Request No, 7.14 Page | 10/6/2020



CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 7

To Owner: City of White Salmon, Washington

From Contractor: Crestline Construction Company, LLC

Project: Jewett Water Main Improvements
Application Period:  August 26, 2020 through September 30, 2020
Application Date: October 2, 2020
Date of Substantial Completion Date Ready for Final Payment
Original: September 16, 2020 Original: October 16, 2020
Revised: September 24, 2020 Revised: October 24, 2020
On Schedule: Yes X No On Schedule: Yes X No
Change Order Summary
Approved Change Orders
Number Additions Deductions

1 $12,308.75

2 $25,262.50

3 $18,006.25

TOTALS $55,577.50
NET CHANGE BY $55,577.50
CHANGE ORDERS

Current Contract Price

1. Original Contract Price
2. Net Change by Change Orders
3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2)

$2,307,501.48

$55,577.50

$2,363,078.98

Application For Payment

. Total Work Completed and Stored to Date (see attached)
. Retainage Withheld (5%)

. Retainage Paid

. Sales Tax (7.5%)

. Liquidated Damages Withheld

. Less Previous Applications for Payments
. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION

N O s W N e

10/2/2020
S:\Docs\White Salmon\250-04 Jewett Water Main Improvements\App4Pay\App4Pay No. 7.xis

$1,616,799.14

($80,839.96)

$0.00

$121,259.94

$0.00

($1,464,719.54)

$192,499.58

Page 1 of 4



Contractor's Certification:

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress payments received
from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate
obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) Title of all Work, materials, and
equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at
time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond
acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrance); (3} All Work covered by
this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective; (4) Record Drawings are up-to-
date, accurate, and complete for Work performed; and (5) Certified payroll forms are current and account for all applicable
personnel.

Dated: /&0 / S~/ 26,20 Contractor: Crestline Construction Company, LLC

v Qemiliy tpeenllocy

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc.

Dated: IO/E'/‘}aw By: /GMBOM Pé‘

The "Amount Due this Application" is shown on page 1.

Recommended by Engineer

Approved by Owner
City of White Salmon, Washington
Dated: By:
Title:
Concurred with by Agency
USDA Rural Development
Dated: By:
Title:

\White Saimon 250-04 [awalt Waiar Main improvements \ApodPay ApodPay Na. 7als Page 20f4



s|x°L “ON Aedpddy\Aedpddy\sjuawanoidw] ujep Ja1eM NIMIT pO-05Z\UoW(es aYYM\sI0a\'S
0zoz/z/ot

SINIWIAOUJNI NIVIN ¥ILVYM LLIAMIT
NOLONIHSYM ‘NOWTVS ILIHM 40 ALD
£ °ON LN3WAVd 4Od NOILVDITddV S, YOLIVHINOD

000 0 000 [o] 000 0 00'000C v3 |6 adid 3uise) ﬂ:_mmo._u 9]qejod-uonN S
000 0 000 0 000 0 00°0SS v3 |s 40D ‘8uissol) 3|qeiod-uoN 144
00°00S‘ET € 000 0 00°00S'€T € 00°00S'v vl |S aul JajeM "ul-p 5 8unsix3 03 uolIBUU0) 134
00°000°SYy 6 00°000'S T 00°000°0p 8 00°000'S v3 |91 aur Ja1eM “ul-9 Sunsix3 o} uoauuo)|  zy
000 0 000 0 000 0 00'00€S v3 |¢ 3ur J3jeM "ul-g 8unsix3 03 uoiIUU0) 114
000088t 19 00008V 9 00000ty SS 00°008 V3 |zZE 1913\ J31BM Pa1eI0|3Y 10 MaN ot
000029 29 00°009 9 00°009°'Ss 9s 00°00T v3 |69 UOI323UU0) JIIBN ‘Ui JIAIBS J31eM 6€
00'00€‘6 29 0000Z°T 8 000018 vs 00°0ST v3 |49 UoI123UU0) UIBA ‘DUl 3IIAIDS J3JeM 8¢
00°ZTE'ST 8vE 00'969°€ 8 00919°TT 9t 00ty 41 |S8€ (t-1 "ON w3} ‘T-00 43d P3siAdY)apIS IIAIIS ‘BUI IAISS Ja1eM LE
00058y ¥SL'T 00'S29'y 98T 00'S2Z'6€ 695°T 00°ST 1 |ote't (€-T "ON wad}| ‘T-0) 43d P3sinay)aur 3JIAIS 131eM "U|-T 9€
00°00€‘E %001 000 %0 00'00€‘E %001 00'00€‘E s1 |p.bay v 11eM Sutuieiay Japun ulew 121eM "Uj-Z SE
00'0ZS'T oy 000 0 0002S'T oy 00'8¢ 41 |ozt UIB J91eM “ul-Z 143
000 0 000 0 000 0 00'SL N T UleN Ja1eM “Ul-¢ €€
00°€00'8T €GE 000 0 00°€00'8T €G€ 00°TS 41 |OEv Ul J91eM U|-9 [43
00'0VE‘LET 0817 00'8EVT0T 979T 00'206vE ¥SS 00°€9 41 [096C UIBA 191EM "U[-8 TE
00'vLOTEY LST'S 00'868'T€E 68€ 00°9L1°66€ 898y 0078 N |ove's Uley JaleMm “ul-zt (013
000 0 000 0 000 0 00'6T 4S |oot'T uonelolsay Suidesspuel| 62
000 0 000 0 000 0 00’y AS |ov Sumen |013u0) uoisol3 8T
0002L'E (1)1 000ZLE 1)1 000 0 00'¢t AS |OTE Suoepns [aaesn Lz
00'019°6 SST 000 0 000196 SSt 0029 41 0S¢ UOIeI0}S3Y pUE [BAOWIY gINn) 31310U0) 9T
0S'ZZEVT S'891 000 0 0S'TZEVT S'891 00°s8 AS |ovT UO11e10)S3Y pue [BAOWIY Y|emapiS 31a4ou0) ST
000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 00°529°C S1 |p.bay v uoneI0IS3Y Bunjie Juawaned 144
000 0 000 0 000 0 00T 21 |1S3 uaunsnipy adud Ausuag opAd| €2
000 0 000 0 000 0 00T JIv2 |1S3 awisnipy asud uondedwo) w
000 0 000 0 000 0 00T 21vD 1S3 Juawnisnipy adud 3duendwo) xiN qor 114
000 0 000 0 000 0 00'6vT NOL |0Zs‘T 8Z-HY9 9d "UI-Z/T 40 -8/€ "D VINH ‘Uo1eJ01s3Y 1jeydsy (074
00081 T 000 0 00081 T 00°08T vl |L wa)sAg uonedis| paxysewun 4o Jieday 6T
00°'s8t T 000 0 00°S8t T 00°S8t v3 |S 3uI7 IAIIS JaM3S payiewun jo Jieday 8T
0000ST € 000 [s] 00°00S'T € 00'00S v3 |6 3ur DIAISS 133 paxsewun Jo sieday LT
00'0LY'T € 000 0 00°0LY'T € 00°061 vl |9 3ur utesg wuo3s paxysewun jo Jieday 9T
000 0 000 0 000 0 00°LT 41 [019'T YL ‘Ul € ‘|lerowdy pue uone|(eisu| Jeydsy Asesodwag ST
00'vSy'9TT 856'8 00'98T°LT TET 00'892°66 9€9°L 00°€T 1 |oLL's YL ‘Ul Z ‘|leroway pue uone||eisu| Jeydsy Asesodwa) vt
00'9€0'9 810°€ 00'Z88 144 00'ST'S LLST 00C AS |08€‘S |eAoway jjeydsy €1
000 0 000 ] 000 0 00°SS A |Ov uoijezljiqels uohiepunog (4%
000508 191 00'00€‘T 14 00°0S.9 QeT 00°0S Ad |0oY uoneAedx3 o0y Tt
00'0S6°'S L 000 0 00'0S6°S L 00°0S8 v3 |6 JuespAy a1 Bunsixg anoway ot
000 0 000 0 000 0 00°00T v3 |cE Sax0g dA|eA Sunisixg anowdy 6
000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 00°006'9 S1 |p.bay iy SHNeA AYd Sunsix3 Jo Juawuopueqy 8
000 0 000 0 000 0 00°0s¢ vl |€T sutey Ja1ep Sunsixg dey L
00°000'8T 09 00004 6 00°00€'ST 12 00°00€ 4H |oE Jeuoippy - 8uljoyjod 9
00'04S'v2 %S'v6 000 %0 000LS'¥T %S'v6  |00°000°9C S1 |p.bay v sduissos Aun pue ‘s8uissou) ‘suodauuo) umouy jiv Suljoyiod S
00°00S'T %001 000 %0 00'00S°T %001 00°00S°T S1 |p.bay v waisAs A1ajes walsAs uoneaedx3 youaly v
00042 € 000 0 00°0L2 € 0006 Ava |oe peal Js3 €
00'0S¢'TL %S6 000 %0 000S2°TL %96 00°000°SL S1 |p.bay v §1043u0) Asesodwa L pue s31|19e4 UOIIINIISUOD 4
00'0S2°95$ %SL 00'0$ %0 00°0S2°9S$ %SL 00°000'SLS S1 |p.bay v uoljezijiqowaq/uoliezl|iqo T
junowy L) unowy ‘AD unowy ‘AD 3dd Wun wn | &b uondussag ‘ON
(wuswAed jo siseg) (parejndje)) SNOIAIYd SIDI¥d aig way pig
3lva 01 1vi0ol aoIy¥3d SIHL
v 10 ¢ o9ed




s|x¢, ‘oN Aedpddy\Aedpyddy\siuawanoidw) ujepy J33eM RIMS[ YO-05Z\UOW(ES aYM\s30a\:S
0zoz/z/ot

%L9 3jeq 0} pajajdwo) 3dlid 9e43U0) JO JUINAJ
pT'66L'9T9'T  $ _u._.<..._ 01 G3Y01S SIVINILVIN OGNV @3131dNI0D XYOM TVLOL
v9'LS2°TT $ )eQ 03 paJols Sjelle |e1o)
(99'S60°L2¥) (99°s60°22¥) (199YSYJOM puUBH UQ S|elI3IW 23S) Paj|eIsu| S|eLale N
64518 %00T 000 %0 vv'6L5'T8 %001 (3193ys340M pueH uQ s|eudle 3as) SaABA pue sJuespAH iy
08'0v6'8ST %00T 000 %0 08'0v6'8ST %001 (133ys>40M pueH uQ S|eLIeA 935) S|BIIIIEI SNOBUE|IBISIAI JAYIO Pue ‘SSuinld ‘sanjen ‘adid
90°'€€8°802$ %001 00'0$ %0 90°€€8'802$ %001 (6892180 ON J3pJO) s19%seD JuteIsay pue (,ZT pue ‘.8 ‘9 ‘,¥) adid uoJ| 3)119nQA OSE 1D
unowy ‘Ao unowy ‘Ao unowy ‘A0
31va o1 1vioL aolyid SIHL SNOIAIYd 3dld wun wn ‘MD +:3}eQ 0} Pa.03S sjelsale|N
00°009°6% $ s19p1Q aduey) v |e3oL
00°00S'TT %00T 000 %0 00°00S'TT %00T 00°00S'TT S1 |p.bay v uonejejsujaunang  z-¢
00'0SZ'S %00T 000 %0 00'0SZ°'S %001 000SZ‘S S1 |p.bay v sneday JaMas ainssald  T-€
€ "ON JapiQ 28uey)
00°00S ‘€T %001 000 %0 00'00S‘€C %00T 00°00S'€C S1 |p.bay v uoiPnIIsuo) Aq pardedw utesg wuols Jo Juawadeiday -7
Z 'ON J3piQ 3duey)
(L€ "oN w3y pig 335)3pIS 321AIBS ‘BuIGNL IdQH SL1D YUM Ui DIAIBS J2IeM  -T
(9€ *oN wa3)j pig 23s)8uiqn) 3dAH S1D YHUM dUI 3IAIDS J9IBM “UJ-T €T
00°0SZ°L %00T 000 %0 00°0SZ°L %00T 00'0SZ'L S1 |p.bay v 93.4eyasiq Sunds 104 ulesg WIOISMAN  Z-T
00'001°C %0S 00°001°C %08 000 %0 00°00Z'v S1 |p.bay v |lendsoH auyAys 1ejuespAq any -1
unowy *‘AD unowy *AD junowy ‘AD T "ON JapiQ 28uey)
31va OLV.10L aoIy3d SIHL SNOIAIYd adlid Wun wn [ Ad :s19paQ @8uey)
0S'TY6'vbS'T $ Sway| pig |e3oL
000 0 000 0 000 0 00'0SL°L vl |T SA|eA UOIasU| 79
00°00S'9v %00T 00°00S‘9Y %00T 000 %0 00°00S'9v S1 |p.bay iy ANeA 4333 Ja3sen uasdulg 19
00°00Z‘€S %08 00°0 %0 00°00Z €S %08 00°005‘99 S1 |p.bay v uoieIs A¥d 1S 3UIA 09
00°00S'99 %00T 000 %0 00°005'99 %00T 00°005'99 S1 |p.bay v uoieIs Ayd 1S yeo 6S
00°000°T6 %00T 000 %0 00°000'T6 %00T 00°000°T6 S1 |p,bay Iy UOieIS AYd PAIG Bamar| 8§
00'000'8 %00T 00°000'8 %00T 000 %0 00°000'8 S1 |p.bay v 901AI3S 4218 M Asesodwa) LS
000 0 000 0 000 0 00°0S v3 |€€ JNIBA BABAL 95
000 0 000 0 000 0 00'€ 91 [000C 8ung uos) 311ONQ Jeuoippy SS
00'00S°T ST 00°00S'T ST 00°000°T T 00'000'T N |6 uo|ISudIX3 JuelpAH aJl4 14]
000 0 000 0 000 0 00°0SL vy |9 piejjog €S
00°00S'T9 ST 00°00T‘v T 00'00v°LS 14 00001V v3 |61 anjeA Aseljixny pue Ajquiassy JuelpAH aut3 (4]
000 0 000 0 000 0 00°00€'9 vl |T 3A33)S pue anje Suiddey uj-g 1S
00'seLT € 000 0 00'SZLT € 00°SLS vl |v 9A|eA 319 “U|-Z 0s
000 0 000 0 000 0 000LL v3 |T 9A|BA 319 “uUl-p 6V
000 0 000 [1] 000 0 00°SL6 v3 |T 9AJeA 33e9 “ul-9 214
00°006'6C €T 00°00Z'S 14 00'00£vT 61 00°00€T V3 |8C 9Aj_A 33€9 °U|-8 Ly
00'00€'TLS T€ 0005 0 00'00€TLS 113 00'00€°TS V3 |LT 9A|BA 33€9 "U|-ZT 9
unowy ‘Ao wnowy ‘MD unowy *‘AD 4d Wun nwn ‘A0 uondudsag ‘ON
(uawAed jo siseq) (paiejnjed) SNOIAIYd SDIYd a8 way) pig
3lva Ol V10l aONy3d SIHL
v 10 v oseq
SLNIW3IAOUINI NIVIN ¥3LVM LLIM3II
NOLSNIHSYM ‘NOW1IVS ILIHM 40 ALID
L "ON 1N3IWAVd 404 NOILYIINddY S, HOLOVYLNOD




City of White Salmon
Jewett Water Main Improvements

Materials On Hand Worksheet
Application for Payment No. 7

Invoice Allowed
Invoice Date Amount Amount Basis
Materials On-Hand - Application for Payment No. 1 $ 208,833.06
Materials On-Hand - Application for Payment No. 3 $ 158,940.80
Materials On-Hand - Application for Payment No. 2 $ 81,579.44
N -
Subtotal $ - $ -

Total $ 449,353.30

Materials Installed
Installed Quantity Unit Cost, $

12-inch Pipe 5,257 LF $ 199,685.14
12-Inch Valve 31 EA $  82,697.09
8-inch Pipe 2434 LF S 69,506.24
8-Inch Valve 23 EA $  32,067.27
6-inch Pipe 234 LF S 608.55
Fire Hydrant/6-inch Valve 15 EA S 37,071.15
2-inch Pipe 40 LF S 52.80
2-inch Gate Valve 3 EA S 2,475.00
1-inch Pipe 2102 LF S 714.68
Main Connection 62 EA S 2,217.74
Materials Installed Subtotal $ 427,095.66
Net Materials On-Hand $ 22,257.64 Difference of On Hand & Installed
Unit Cost Determination
Description Overall Cost Quantity Unit Unit Cost
12-Inch Pipe $ 200,634.76 5,282 LF S 37.98
8-Inch Pipe $ 90,038.28 3,153 LF S 28.56
6-Inch Pipe S 1,201.50 462 LF S 2.60
4-Inch Pipe S 645.58 60 LF S 10.76
2-inch Pipe LF S 1.32 Material Cost
1-inch Pipe LF $ 0.34 Material Cost
12-Inch Valve $ 26,676.48 10 EA S 2,667.65
8-Inch Valve $ 16,730.75 12 EA S 1,394.23
6-Inch Valve S 6,784.92 12 EA S 565.41
2-inch Valve S 1,650.00 2 EA S 825.00 Material Cost
Fire Hydrant with Valve $ 2,471.41 Material Cost
Main Connection S 35.77 Material Cost

See Unit Costs presented in Crestline Construction Company Job History Report



*2U] ‘s3)e190SSY AJIdd UOSIDpUY

081°C 43 A4 143 A4 pled/pajjeisu| adid youi-g |e3oL
LST'S LST'S 162'S pled/pajjeisu| adid yaui-ZT [e3o]
S81 %001 S81 S81 0Z'TI-TITD  snolep aun 3JIAJaS JaleM Ydul-T 9€
08¢ %001 08¢ 08¢ VE+ISY  PS+HESY UlBA 1938 M “UI-8 TE
ove %001 ove T ove ov+v9  00+19 Uley JajeM “ul-g T¢
800°T %08 092t 4 09Zt 09+€T9 00+19 UIBAl J91BM "UI-8 TE
L "ON judwAed 10 uonednddy
14 %001 14 v 11-6'S0TD  snouep AA|BA 'XNY 1 JURIPAH 314 7S
€ %001 € € 8'9'v0TD  snouep BAJBA "XNY 13 JueIpAH 34i4 TS
v9¢ %00T 9¢ ¥9¢ SOT-D 9PIS IDIAIBS ‘BuUI NS 1318 LE
68 %001 68Y 681 Snolea aul] 3JIAIBS J31eM YoUul-T 9€
O€T %001 O€T 0€T snolep UIBA J91BM YIUui-9 Z€E
8€E %001 8€€ 8€EE LOT-ST0D UleA J91eM "Ul-8 TE
LE %001 LE T T 8¢ 901D AYdM3r Ule|N J31eM "Ul-ZT O€
9 "ON jJudwAed 104 uonesnddy
€ %001 € € L-9'V0TD  shouep JAIBA XNV 13 JueIpAH 3l 2§
vic %00T vie LT L'9'S'v0TD  snolep aun 3dIAIBS J31e M\ YouI-T 9¢
14 %00T 14 14 snolep Uley Jajem Youl-9 ze
61 %001 61 4 [4 61 snoleA UIBIN J31eM "Ul-8 TE
(454 %001 (444 [4 4 viv 0SSt 961 UIBIAl J91eM "UI-ZT OE
G "ON judwAed J10j uonednddy
[44 %001 (44 [44 Sl LYT UleA J9}eM “Ul-8 TE
SY6'T %001 SY6'T ST €1 096'T ovve oovs Ule|y JajeM ul-gT O€
69t'T %001 69Y'T L 9 TA A 96T ovve uley JajeM "ul-gT 0€
t "ON jJudwAed 103 uonesnjddy
S %001 S S YOT-TOTD Shouep AA[BA XNy 13 JueJpAH 3114 Z§
908 %001 908 908 Y0T-TOTD  Sholiep aulq 321G J31e M Youl-T 9¢
081 %001 081 081 YOT-T0TD  snouep Uley Jajem youl-9 ze
€ "ON JudwAed 10} uonesddy
V6€E'T %001 v6E'T 6 8 E0v'T LYT 0SSt UlBA Ja1eM "ul-ZT O€
T "ON judwAed 105 uonesddy
El] 313|dwo) 4 47 'S9ABA  SDAjBA va/N pu3 ‘Bag uonduasag ‘ON
3|qedeq juadiad 19N joyidusl jo-oN |elol Suiuonels p'g
() LT'T SAAJA JO Y18ua
‘ul-g ul-zt 9ZIS AAleA

L "ON uawAed Joj uonediddy
133YSHJOA\ UOIIe||RISU| UlRA J31BAN

Suidig pajjersu|

sjuawanoidwi ule 1318 HOMB[
uow|es 3HYM 40 AN



anderson

pe

City of White Salmon
PO Box 2139
White Salmon, WA 98672

& associates, inc.

Professional Services through September 15, 2020

Invoice number 69191

Date

09/28/2020

Project 250-04 Jewett Water Main Improvements

Invoice Summary

Contract Percent Prior Total Current
Description Amount  Complete Billed Billed Remaining Billed
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $593,700.00 76.47  $432,408.73  $454,006.41  $139,693.59 $21,597.68
Total  $593,700.00 76.47  $432,408.73  $454,006.41  $139,693.59 $21,597.68
Professional Services
Professional Services
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Project Representative Ii 132.50 100.00 13,250.00
Senior Engineer VII 2.00 190.00 380.00
Senior Engineer V 38.00 180.00 6,840.00
Engineering Technician || 3.00 100.00 300.00
Technician VI 2.75 90.00 247.50
Professional Services Subtotal 178.25 $21,017.50
Miscellaneous Expenses
Billed
; Units Rate Amount
Auto Mileage 1,009.00 0.575 580.18
Phase Subtotal $21,597.68
Invoice Total $21,597.68
Please remit payment to: Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., P.O. Box 1107, La Grande, OR 97850 Page 1

La Grande Office (541) 963-8309 Walla Walla Office (509) 529-9260 Redmond Office (541) 362-8682



