CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.: 2
Date of Issuance: 7/10/2020
Owner: City of White Salmon, Washington
Contractor: Crestline Construction Company, LLC
Engineer: Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc.
Project: Jewett Water Main Improvements
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
(Supplemental description, Plans and Specifications attached, as applicable) in Contract Price in Contract Price
2-1 Replacement of Storm Drain Impacted by Construction $0.00 $23,500.00
Subtotal $0.00 $23,500.00
Total, Increase Less Decrease $23,500.00
Sales Tax (7.5%) $1,762.50
Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order $25,262.50

JUSTIFICATION:

Work was needed to restore existing storm drain system impacted by water main installation. Existing storm drain pipe was too
deteriorated to make a sound connection. Competent storm drain pipe was not found before reaching the catch basin on the north and
east side (approx. STA A17+18) (see attached Field Order No. 2 for additional details). Work included 166 linear feet of 12-inch diameter
C-900 pipe and two catch basins. Cost was agreed to be on a lump sum basis, including all materials, labor, and equipment except for

surface restoration, which will be paid by appropriate unit price items.

The amount of the Contract will be increased for this Change Order

by the sum of:
Total Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
The Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Date of Substantial Completion:
Date Ready for Final Payment:

The Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be increased.
Revised Date of Substantial Completion:
Revised Date Ready for Final Payment:

$25,262.50

$2,319,810.23

$2,345,072.73

September 16, 2020
October 16, 2020

5 days
September 21, 2020

October 21, 2020

RECOMMENDED:

By: /(97«4/140 (\A Ve By:

Anderson Perry & A{;bclates, Inc.

Title: Project Engineer Title:

Date: July 10, 2020 Date:

b/é;'&[) By:

Title:

ACCEPTED:

7/10/2020
S:\Docs\White Salmon\250-04 Jewett Water Main Improvements\Change Orders\CO-2.xisx

ACCEPTED:

City of White Salmon, Washington

Approved by Agency:

USDA Rural Development

Date:

10f1



P % —
ENGINEERS J0INT CONTRSAT
DOCUMENTS COMMITIEE

FIELD ORDER
Field OrderNo. 2
Date of Issuance: May 19, 2020
Owner: City of White Salmon, Washington
Contractor: Crestline Construction, LLC
Engineer: Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc.
Project: Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Contractor is hereby directed to promptly execute this Field Order, issued in accordance with General Conditions
Paragraph 11.01.A.3, for minor changes in the Work without changes in Contract Price or Contract Times. If
Cantractor considers that a change in Contract Price or Cantract Times is required, submit a Change Proposal before

proceeding with this Work.
Reference: Drawing C-102
Specification(s) Drawing(s) / Detail(s)

Description: Remove and replace the existing 12-inch diameter storm drain pipe on the south side of W Jewett
Boulevard from the southwest intersection of SW Riverwatch Drive and W Jewett Blvd until a connection can be made
to competent pipe west of the catch basin in front of 107 W Jewett Boulevard (approximately STA A7+15). In addition,
remove and replace the storm drain pipe that originates from the north at approximately STA A6+15 and transverses
Jewett Boulevard. Install a new catch basin on this line at the intersection of the two new storm drain pipes. The pipe
shall be C900 PVC pipe or approved equal. The catch basin frame and caver shall be American Iron and Steel (AIS)

compliant.

This Work shall be paid through a Change Proposal and Change Order approved by the Owner, Engineer, and Agency.
All surface restoration associated with the Work shall be paid by unit prices.

This Work is required due to the discovery of a buried catch basin blocking the water main installation on

SW Riverwatch Drive. During the removal of this catch basin and the piping to its east, the existing storm drain pipe
was not found to be competent and required removal. A new catch basin and storm drain pipe is needed for the
Owner to clean the line leading to the north catch basin.

Attachments: Storm drain and catch basin improvements.

ISSUED: | " RECEIVED:
By: &LU'QO {)Z'l Y By: I/ ) f 8
Engineer (dUthorized Signature) ' Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Project Engineer Title:  Taper ey
Date: May 19, 2020 Date: STriaf=

Copy to: Owner

EJCDC® C-942, Field Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page1lof1






